## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Warren Brent DAVIS | 12/28/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BRISTOL MANUFACTURING CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4416 North State Road             |  |
| City:           | Davison                           |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48243                             |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29353280 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-655-1500 Phone:

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9740-110330 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. SHEKLETON

**Total Attachments: 2** source=110330#page1.tif source=110330#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0560

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

#### **NESTING CONTAINER**

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith, and WHEREAS, BRISTOL MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a company of Missouri having a place of business at 4416 North State Road, Davison, Missouri 48243, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

29/353,280

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0561 Full Name of first inventor: Warren Brent DAVIS

Inventor's Signature:

Date: \( \sum\_{\subseteq} \forall \forall \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \forall \foral

Post Office Address: 2020 East Dale

Springfield, Missouri 6583

Additional pages listing additional inventors attached NO

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0562**